PUBLIC NOTICE AND AGENDA

SHASTA COUNTY JUVENILE JUSTICE COMMISSION (JJC)

Thursday July 20, 2023, 3:00 p.m. Juvenile Probation, 1810 Market Street, Redding CA 96001

Commission Members

Troy Foster (Chair), Steve MacFarland, Yuvonne Tate, Barbara Van Dyke, Susan Duncan, Betty Cunningham (Vice Chair), Jennifer Coulter, Cindy Vogt, Jackson Crupi, Steve Morgan

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Welcome & Introductions
- Commission members will review and approve minutes from the April 20, 2023
 meeting.
- 4. Introduction of new Deputy Probation Officer(s).
- 5. Probation Reports
 - a. Juvenile Probation
 - b. Juvenile Rehabilitation Facility (JRF)
 - River's Edge Academy (REA)
 - Shasta County Probation Department Secure Track Treatment Program (STTP)
- 6. Judge's Comments
- 7. Discussion Items
 - a. JRF Inspection
 - b. Recruitment of new Commission Members
 - c. Passing of Steve MacFarland 1/23/92 to 05/24/2023 JJC term.
- 8. Action Items
 - a. Reappointment of Troy Foster and Jennifer Richards as Commission Members
- 9. Commission Member Comments
- 10. Other Business
- 11. Adjourn

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, Shasta County will make a needed modification or accommodation, including an auxiliary aid or service, available to any member of the public who has a disability in order for that person to participate in the public meeting. A person needing assistance to attend this meeting should contact Twyla Carpenter at Probation at 530-245-6232, or in person or by mail at 2684 Radio Lane, Redding, CA 96001, or by email to tmcarpenter@co.shasta.ca.us, at least two working days in advance. Accommodations may include, but are not limited to, interpreters, assistive listening devices, accessible seating, or documentation in an alternate format. If requested, this document and other agenda and meeting materials can be made available in an alternate format for persons with a disability who are covered by the Americans with Disabilities Act.

Public records that relate to any of the matters on this agenda (except Closed Session items), and that have been distributed to the members of the Council, are available for public inspection at the Shasta County Probation Department, 2684 Radio Lane, CA 96001. If there are any questions regarding this agenda, please contact Twyla Carpenter, Agency Staff Services Analyst at Shasta County Probation at 530-245-6232 or by e-mail at tmcarpenter@co.shasta.ca.us